This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
Warning: Changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.
This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment(Box).

This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance of 20cm between the radiator & your body(Box).

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction(Remote).

This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules.

These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee
that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by
turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE LED DRIVER

When using electrical products, basic precautions should always be practiced including the following:

READ AND FOLLOW ALL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS.

Read and follow all instructions that are on the product or provided with the product.

For a cord-connected or direct plug-in power unit, do not use an extension cord.

Reference the National Electrical Code, ANSI/NFPA 70, specifically for the installation of wiring and clearances from power and lighting conductors.

Installation work and electrical wiring must be done by qualified person(s) in accordance with all applicable codes and standards, including fire-rated construction.

For a cord-connected or direct plug-in power unit, do not install or use within 10 feet of a pool.

For a cord-connected or direct plug-in unit, do not use in a bathroom.

WARNING: Risk of Electric Shock. When used outdoors, install only to a covered Class A GFCI protected receptacle that is weatherproof with the power unit connected to
the receptacle. If one is not provided, contact a qualified electrician for proper installation. Ensure that the power unit and cord do not interfere with completely closing the
receptacle cover.

9. WARNING: Mount the unit at a height greater than 0.3m from the ground surface.

10.WARNING: Not for use with receptacles that are weatherproof only when the receptacle is covered (attachment plug cap not inserted and receptacle cover closed).

11. If the connection of this driver does not properly fit into the connector of the lighting string, do not modify the product and discard the product if the connector is damaged.

IC STATEMENT
This device complies with Industry Canada license-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1)this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

IC RADIATION EXPOSURE STATEMENT

This equipment complies with IC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment.

This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator & your body.

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.
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SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS - This manual contains important safety and operating instructions for power units.

Cet appareil est conforme a la partie 15 des regles de la FCC. Son utilisation est soumise aux deux conditions suivantes:

(1) Cet appareil ne doit pas causer d'interférences nuisibles, et (2) Cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence regue, y compris les interférences susceptibles de provoquer
un fonctionnement indésirable.

Avertissement: Les changements ou modifications apportés a cet appareil qui ne sont pas expressément approuvés par la partie responsable de la conformité réglementaire
peuvent annuler le droit de I'utilisateur a faire fonctionner I'appareil.

Cet appareil est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux radiations de la FCC pour les environnements non contrdlés(Boite).

Lors de l'installation et de I'utilisation de cet appareil, maintenez une distance minimale de 20 cm entre I'émetteur et votre corps(Boite).

L’appareil a été évalué pour répondre aux exigences générales en matiére d’exposition aux RF. L’appareil peut étre utilisé en condition d’exposition portable sans restriction(A distance).
Cet émetteur ne doit pas étre installé ou utilisé avec une autre antenne ou un autre émetteur.

Remarque: Cet appareil a été testé et déclaré conforme aux limites imposées aux appareils numériques de classe B, conformément a la partie 15 des régles de la FCC.

Ces limites sont congues pour fournir une protection raisonnable contre les interférences nuisibles dans une installation résidentielle. Cet appareil géneére, utilise et peut
émettre de I'énergie radioélectrique. S'il n'est pas installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions, il peut provoquer des interférences nuisibles aux communications radio.
Cependant, il n'y a aucune garantie que des interférences ne se produiront pas dans un environnement d'installation particulier. Si cet appareil provoque des interférences
nuisibles a la réception de la radio ou de la télévision (ce qui peut étre déterminé en éteignant et en allumant I'appareil),

I'utilisateur est encouragé a essayer de corriger les interférences par I'une ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes:

- Réorienter ou déplacer I'antenne de réception.

- Augmenter la distance entre I'appareil et le récepteur.

- Connecter I'appareil a une prise de courant sur un circuit différent de celui auquel le récepteur est connecté.

- Consulter le revendeur ou un technicien radio/TV expérimenté pour obtenir de I'aide.

IMPORTANTES RECOMMANDATIONS DE SECURITE POUR LES CONTROLEURS A LED

Les précautions de base suivantes doivent toujours étre prises lors de |'utilisation de produits électriques:

1. Lire et respecter toutes les consignes de sécurité.

2. Lire et suivre toutes les instructions figurant sur le produit ou fournies avec celui-ci.

3. ne pas utiliser de rallonges pour les unités d'alimentation connectées par cordon ou directement branchées.

4. Pour des informations spécifiques sur l'installation du cablage et |la séparation des conducteurs d'alimentation et d'éclairage, reportez-vous au code national de I'électricité
ANSI/NFPA 70.

5. Les travaux de cablage et d'installation électriques doivent étre effectués par du personnel qualifié¢, conformément a tous les codes et normes applicables, y compris les
structures classées.

6. Pour les blocs d'alimentation a cordon ou a branchement direct, ne pas installer ou utiliser a moins de 10 pieds d'une piscine.

7. Pour les blocs d'alimentation a cordon ou a branchement direct, ne pas utiliser dans une salle de bain.

8. AVERTISSEMENT: Risque de choc électrique. Pour une utilisation a I'extérieur, n'installez I'appareil que dans une prise couverte, résistante aux intempéries, de classe A GFCI,
a laquelle I'alimentation électrique est connectée. Si cette prise n'est pas fournie, contactez un électricien qualifié pour une installation correcte. L'alimentation électrique et
le cordon ne doivent pas géner la fermeture compléte du couvercle de la prise.

9. AVERTISSEMENT: Installez I'appareil a une hauteur de 0,3 métre au-dessus du sol.

10. AVERTISSEMENT: N'utilisez les prises étanches que lorsque le couvercle de la prise est en place (non branché sur le couvercle de la prise accessoire et le couvercle de la
prise est fermé).

11. Ne modifiez pas le produit si la connexion de ce contrdleur n'est pas correctement branchée dans le connecteur de la guirlande lumineuse et mettez le produit au rebut
si le connecteur est endommagé. Ne modifiez pas le produit et mettez-le au rebut si le connecteur est endommagé.

DECLARATION RELATIVE AUX CIRCUITS INTEGRES

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d’Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L’exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes:
(1)'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2) I'utilisateur de I'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible d’en
compromettre le fonctionnement.

DECLARATION D’EXPOSITION AUX RADIATIONS

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d’exposition aux rayonnements IC établies pour un environnement non contrélé.

Cet équipement doit étre installé et utilisé avec un minimum de 20 cm de distance entre la source de rayonnement et votre corps.

L’appareil a été évalué pour répondre aux exigences générales en matiére d’exposition aux RF. L'appareil peut étre utilisé en condition d’exposition portable sans restriction.
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CONSERVER CES INSTRUCTIONS — Ce manuel contient d'importantes instructions de sécurité et d'utilisation de I'alimentation électrique.



Este dispositivo esta en conformidad con la Parte 15 de las normas FCC. Su funcionamiento se sujetara a las dos condiciones siguientes:

(1) Este dispositivo no debe causar interferencias perjudiciales, y (2) Este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluyendo interferencias que puedan
causar un funcionamiento no deseado.

Advertencia: Si se realizan cambios o modificaciones en este dispositivo que no hayan sido expresamente aprobados por la parte responsable del cumplimiento de la
normativa, el usuario puede perder la autorizacién para utilizar el dispositivo.

Este dispositivo observa los limites de exposicién a la radiacién para entornos no controlados establecidos por la FCC(Caja).

Cuando instale y utilice este dispositivo, mantenga una distancia minima de 20 cm entre el transmisor y su cuerpo(Caja).

El dispositivo ha sido evaluado para cumplir con los requisitos generales de exposicion a RF. El dispositivo se puede utilizar en condiciones de exposicién portatil sin restricciéon(Remoto).
Este transmisor no puede ser ubicado ni operado con ninguna otra antena o transmisor.

Nota: Este estd probado y cumple con los limites establecidos para los dispositivos digitales de Clase B, de acuerdo con la Parte 15 de las normas de la FCC.

Estos limites sirven para proporcionar una proteccién razonable contra interferencias perjudiciales en una instalacidn residencial. Este dispositivo genera, utiliza y puede
irradiar energia de radiofrecuencia. Si al instalarlo y utilizarlo no se siguen las instrucciones, puede causar interferencias perjudiciales en las comunicaciones por radio.

No obstante, no se garantiza que no se produzcan interferencias en un entorno de instalacién concreto. Si este dispositivo causa interferencias perjudiciales en la recepcion
de radio o television (lo que puede determinarse encendiendo o apagando el dispositivo), se recomienda al usuario que intente eliminar las interferencias adoptando una o
varias de las siguientes medidas:

- Reorientar o reubicar la antena receptora.

- Aumentar la distancia entre el dispositivo y el receptor.

- Conectar el dispositivo a una toma de corriente de un circuito distinto al del receptor.

- Solicitar ayuda a su distribuidor o a un técnico de radio/TV con experiencia.

RECOMENDACIONES DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES PARA LOS CONTROLADORES LED

Siempre deben tomarse las siguientes precauciones basicas al utilizar productos eléctricos:

1. Leer y seguir todas las instrucciones de seguridad.

2. Leer y seguir todas las instrucciones que aparecen en el producto o que se suministran con él.

3. No debe utilizar alargadores para unidades de alimentacién conectadas por cable o de enchufe directo.

4. Para informacion especifica sobre la instalacién del cableado y la separacién de los conductores de alimentacion e iluminacién, consulte el Cédigo Eléctrico Nacional
ANSI/NFPA 70.

5. Los trabajos de instalacion y cableado eléctrico deben ser realizados por personal cualificado de acuerdo con todos los cédigos y normas aplicables, incluyendo Estructuras
clasificadas.

6. Para unidades de alimentacion conectadas por cable o de enchufe directo, no las instale ni utilice a menos de 3 metros de una piscina.

7. Para los alimentadores conectados por cable o de enchufe directo, no utilizar en un cuarto de bafio.

8. ADVERTENCIA: Posibilidad de descarga eléctrica. Para utilizarlo en exteriores, instalelo Unicamente en una toma de corriente cubierta con proteccion GFCl de clase A,
resistente a la intemperie y a la que esté conectada la fuente de alimentacién. Si no se proporciona, pdngase en contacto con un electricista cualificado para su correcta
instalacion. No se permita que la fuente de alimentacién y el cable interfieran con el cierre completo de la tapa de la toma de corriente.

9. ADVERTENCIA: Instalar la unidad a una altura de 0,3 metros sobre el suelo.

10. ADVERTENCIA: utilizar con tomas de corriente resistentes a la intemperie sélo cuando la tapa de la toma de corriente esté puesta (no enchufada en la tapa de la toma
de corriente para accesorios y la tapa de la toma de corriente esté cerrada).

11. No modifique el producto si la conexion de este controlador no se enchufa correctamente en el conector de la cadena de luces y deseche el producto si el conector esta
dafado. No debe modificar el producto y deséchelo si el conector esta danado.

DECLARACION DE CIRCUITO INTEGRADO

Este dispositivo esta de acuerdo con las normas RSS de exencidn de licencia de Industria de Canada. Su funcionamiento estd sujeto a las dos condiciones siguientes:
(1) este dispositivo no debe causar interferencias, y (2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia, incluidas las interferencias que puedan provocar

un funcionamiento inesperado del dispositivo.

DECLARACION POR EXPOSICION A LA RADIACION DE CIRCUITOS INTEGRADOS

Este dispositivo estd conforme con los limites de exposicion a la radiacién de circuitos integrados establecidos para entornos no controlados.

La distancia minima entre el disipador de calor y su cuerpo al instalar y utilizar este dispositivo es de 20 cm.

El dispositivo ha sido evaluado para cumplir con los requisitos generales de exposicidn a RF. El dispositivo se puede utilizar en condiciones de exposicidén portatil sin restriccion.
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CONSERVE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES - Este manual tiene instrucciones importantes de seguridad y funcionamiento de la fuente de alimentacion.



